# **IMPORTANT PACEMAKER NOTICE:** PACEMAKER AND IMPLANTABLE CARDIOVERTER DEFIBRILLATOR (ICD) USERS

---- REMOVE COLLAR-OPEN MAGNETS BEFORE WEARING GARMENT ----There are four rare earth magnets to remove: one (about the size of a quarter), inside the jacket on each side of the upper chest/collar, and one (about the size of a dime) at each end of the collar - removable from a small pocket with a hook and loop closure.

PLEASE CALL US AT 800 222 1994 OR 218 722 1927 IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS.

For further information visit: http://www.aerostich.com/rare-earth-magnets









©2011 Aero Design & Mfg. Co., Inc.

## **IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING RARE-EARTH MAGNETS**

#### Health Effects

Individuals with pacemakers or internal medical devices should use caution when handling strong magnets. Magnetic fields may affect the operation of these devices. Consult your physician and the manufacturer of your medical device to determine its susceptibility to static magnetic fields prior to handling magnets.

### Handling

Children should not be allowed to play with magnets. Do not ingest magnets or place in any body orifice such the ear, nose or mouth. If magnets are ingested seek immediate medical attention.

#### Washing

Magnets must be removed before washing. If left in place the magnets to adhere to the inside of the washing machine and cause damage to the suit.

Rare-Earth magnets will become demagnetized when exposed to high heat. These magnets are powerful and can accelerate at high speeds toward each other and toward ferrous material. When these magnets come together quickly, they can shatter and break sending particles at speed. These magnets can also pinch strongly if allowed to come together against the skin. You should always wear gloves and eye protection when handling.

Rare-earth magnets have strong magnetic fields that can damage electronic equipment and magnetic data storage media. You should keep these magnets away from electronic equipment, computer discs, credit cards, video tapes, and other magnetic media.

QUESTIONS? PLEASE CALL US AT 800 222 1994 OR EMAIL <service@aerostich.com>.